
2013 I.21  Podrobné úmrtnostní tabulky, město - ženy
        Complete life tables: urban - females

Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 76 38571 0,001987 100000 199 99830 8125219 81,25

1 7 38855 0,000180 99801 18 99792 8025389 80,41

2 5 40331 0,000124 99783 12 99777 7925596 79,43

3 4 42732 0,000094 99771 9 99766 7825819 78,44

4 5 43352 0,000099 99762 10 99757 7726053 77,45

5 5 42713 0,000088 99752 9 99747 7626296 76,45

6 2 40019 0,000092 99743 9 99738 7526549 75,46

7 3 36846 0,000080 99734 8 99730 7426810 74,47

8 4 34609 0,000085 99726 9 99722 7327080 73,47

9 2 33058 0,000088 99717 9 99713 7227359 72,48

10 3 32416 0,000067 99709 7 99705 7127646 71,48

11 1 31913 0,000036 99702 4 99700 7027941 70,49

12 1 31296 0,000039 99698 4 99696 6928240 69,49

13 1 30911 0,000064 99694 6 99691 6828544 68,49

14 4 30793 0,000098 99688 10 99683 6728853 67,50

15 5 30931 0,000131 99678 13 99672 6629170 66,51

16 4 31208 0,000196 99665 20 99655 6529498 65,51

17 7 32257 0,000216 99646 22 99635 6429843 64,53

18 11 35599 0,000207 99624 21 99614 6330208 63,54

19 6 40303 0,000200 99604 20 99594 6230594 62,55

20 6 42916 0,000217 99584 22 99573 6131000 61,57

21 11 44709 0,000210 99562 21 99552 6031427 60,58

22 16 47275 0,000241 99541 24 99529 5931876 59,59

23 7 48221 0,000232 99517 23 99506 5832347 58,61

24 11 49175 0,000229 99494 23 99483 5732841 57,62

25 11 50046 0,000214 99471 21 99461 5633359 56,63

26 16 50309 0,000257 99450 26 99437 5533898 55,65

27 11 51514 0,000304 99424 30 99409 5434461 54,66

28 18 52152 0,000338 99394 34 99377 5335052 53,68

29 22 52263 0,000306 99361 30 99345 5235674 52,69

30 15 53284 0,000344 99330 34 99313 5136329 51,71

31 13 53967 0,000351 99296 35 99279 5037016 50,73

32 28 55273 0,000387 99261 38 99242 4937737 49,74

33 25 59576 0,000425 99223 42 99202 4838495 48,76

34 28 63577 0,000427 99181 42 99159 4739294 47,78

35 23 64905 0,000424 99138 42 99117 4640134 46,80

36 30 65931 0,000444 99096 44 99074 4541017 45,82

37 39 67566 0,000481 99052 48 99028 4441943 44,84

38 32 68679 0,000584 99005 58 98976 4342915 43,87

39 44 66470 0,000636 98947 63 98915 4243939 42,89

40 50 61056 0,000753 98884 74 98847 4145024 41,92

41 44 56696 0,000886 98809 88 98766 4046177 40,95

42 58 54255 0,000950 98722 94 98675 3947411 39,99

43 52 52039 0,001031 98628 102 98577 3848736 39,02

44 55 50061 0,001159 98526 114 98469 3750159 38,06

45 64 49140 0,001267 98412 125 98350 3651690 37,11

46 73 49550 0,001444 98288 142 98217 3553340 36,15

47 82 51056 0,001605 98146 158 98067 3455123 35,20

48 96 53193 0,001838 97988 180 97898 3357056 34,26

49 111 53628 0,002167 97808 212 97702 3259158 33,32

50 128 50234 0,002399 97596 234 97479 3161456 32,39

Věk
Age

Ženy       Females



2013 I.21  Podrobné úmrtnostní tabulky, město - ženy
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51 129 46869 0,002604 97362 254 97235 3063977 31,47

52 118 45566 0,002879 97108 280 96969 2966742 30,55

53 141 44804 0,003156 96829 306 96676 2869773 29,64

54 173 46870 0,003473 96523 335 96356 2773097 28,73

55 192 50800 0,003768 96188 362 96007 2676741 27,83

56 210 53591 0,003925 95826 376 95638 2580735 26,93

57 230 55009 0,004335 95449 414 95243 2485097 26,04

58 268 55602 0,004906 95036 466 94803 2389854 25,15

59 333 56231 0,005538 94570 524 94308 2295052 24,27

60 347 56913 0,006186 94046 582 93755 2200744 23,40

61 391 57645 0,007028 93464 657 93136 2106989 22,54

62 441 57326 0,007549 92807 701 92457 2013854 21,70

63 497 55884 0,008303 92107 765 91724 1921397 20,86

64 473 55899 0,009190 91342 839 90922 1829673 20,03

65 599 58152 0,010164 90502 920 90042 1738751 19,21

66 680 58749 0,011085 89582 993 89086 1648708 18,40

67 648 52367 0,012434 88589 1101 88039 1559622 17,61

68 627 47886 0,013312 87488 1165 86906 1471584 16,82

69 717 48031 0,014306 86323 1235 85706 1384678 16,04

70 677 44168 0,015309 85088 1303 84437 1298972 15,27

71 682 39936 0,017188 83786 1440 83066 1214535 14,50

72 713 37897 0,019330 82346 1592 81550 1131469 13,74

73 807 34814 0,021630 80754 1747 79881 1049920 13,00

74 774 31602 0,024449 79007 1932 78041 970039 12,28

75 789 29576 0,027345 77076 2108 76022 891998 11,57

76 895 27909 0,030516 74968 2288 73824 815976 10,88

77 912 27059 0,034289 72680 2492 71434 742152 10,21

78 1013 26496 0,039000 70188 2737 68819 670718 9,56

79 1107 25760 0,044264 67451 2986 65958 601899 8,92

80 1357 25430 0,050306 64465 3243 62844 535941 8,31

81 1435 24884 0,057054 61222 3493 59476 473097 7,73

82 1609 23659 0,064755 57729 3738 55860 413622 7,16

83 1752 21588 0,073531 53991 3970 52006 357762 6,63

84 1775 19240 0,083522 50021 4178 47932 305756 6,11

85 1771 17260 0,094877 45843 4349 43668 257824 5,62

86 1839 15208 0,107760 41494 4471 39258 214156 5,16

87 1792 13320 0,122348 37022 4530 34757 174898 4,72

88 1716 11577 0,138827 32493 4511 30237 140140 4,31

89 1738 9880 0,157395 27982 4404 25780 109903 3,93

90 1591 7965 0,178251 23578 4203 21476 84124 3,57

91 1350 6148 0,201596 19375 3906 17422 62647 3,23

92 1017 4381 0,227621 15469 3521 13708 45225 2,92

93 802 2773 0,256500 11948 3065 10416 31517 2,64

94 428 1436 0,288376 8883 2562 7602 21101 2,38

95 246 801 0,323344 6322 2044 5300 13499 2,14

96 219 598 0,361435 4278 1546 3504 8199 1,92

97 164 463 0,402592 2731 1100 2182 4695 1,72

98 181 393 0,446649 1632 729 1267 2513 1,54

99 136 288 0,493309 903 445 680 1246 1,38

100 93 184 0,542121 458 248 334 566 1,24

101 56 118 0,592464 209 124 147 232 1,11

102 29 62 0,643551 85 55 58 85 0,99

103 10 29 0,694429 30 21 20 27 0,88

104 7 15 0,744024 9 7 6 7 0,76

105 9 22 1,000000 2 2 1 1 0,50


